Copyright © 1983
Zenith Data Systems
All R;gt;ts Reserved
SM-ZVM-122/123
Video Monitors
Service Manual
aN". data
~ systems

I OUTPUT
~
500V
=----------'-"';j.~
~~~r r·g~~ I
11."". TO CRT r---1 """
~"''''"''' I
'J~:; I
J
Page 6-8
Page 7-1
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
Electronic Parts
CIRCUIT ZDS DESCRIPTION CIRCUIT ZDS DESCRIPTION
COMP.NO. PART NO. COMP.NO. PART NO.
RESISTORS R525 HES-125-12 1.2 Mll
R52S HE S-154-12 150 kll
RX527 HES-681 680 ll, 112 watt
NOTE: All resistors are 1/4-watt, 5% unless specified otherwise. R528 HES-151-12 150 II
RX529 HE S-1OO-12 10 II
R201 HES-821 8200, 112 watt, 10% R530 HE S-221-12 220ll
R202 HES-470-12 47ll
R205 HES-101-12 100ll ROO2 HES-153-12 15 kll
R206 HES-270-12 27ll ROO3 HES-334-12 330 kll
R207 HES-333 33kll ROO4 HE S-474-12 470kll
R208 HES-102 1000ll, 112 watt ROOS HES-105-12 1 Mll
R209 HES-151-12 150ll ROO7 HE S-275-12 2.7Mll
RX212 HES-125-12 1.2 Mll ROO8 HES-123-12 12 kll
R213 HES-185-12 1.8 Mll ROO9 HES-103-12 10 kll
R214 HES-333 33kll RS10 HES-471-12 470kll
R215 HES-205-12 2Mll RS11 HES-272-12 2700ll
R21S HE S-153 15kll, 1/2 watt, 10% RS12 HE 234-332 250 kll vertical hold control
R222 HES-102 10ooll, 112 watt RS13 HE S-S24-12 S20 kll
R225 HES-182-12 1800ll RS14 HES-125-12 1.2 Mll
RS1S HE 234-333 300 kll vertical size control
R501 HES-221-12 220ll RS18 HES-103-12 10 kll
R502 HE S-222-12 2200ll RS19 HES-473-12 47kll
R503 HES-103-12 10kll RS20 HES-331-12 330ll
R504 HES-123-12 12 kll RS21 HES-273-12 27kll
R505 HES-105-12 100 kll RS22 HES-243 24kll
R50S HES-153-12 15 kll RS23 HES-1oo-12 1ll
R507 HES-270-12 27ll RS24 HE S-689-12 6.8 II
R508 HE 6-333-12 33kll RS2S HES-132-12 1.3 kll
R509 HE S-333-12 33kll RS27 HES-151-12 150ll
R510 HES-154-12 150 kll R628 HES-123-12 12 kll
R511 HES-333-12 33kll RS29 HES-5OO-12 56ll
R512 HES-163-12 1S kll R631 HES-271-12 270ll
R513 HES-163-12 1S kll R632 HES-101-12 100ll
R514 HES-202-12 2kll
R515 HE 6-121-12 120ll R701 HES-122-12 1200 II
R51S HES-152-12 1SOOll R702 HES-152-12 1500ll
R517 HES-153-12 15kll,2% R703 HES-331-12 330ll
R518 HES-104-12 100 kll R704 HES-101 100 ll, 10%, 112 watt
R519 HE 234-330 3 kll horizontal hold control R705 HES-223-12 22 kll
R520 HES-104-12 100kll R70S HES-123-12 12 kll
RX521 HE 6-689-12 S.8ll R707 HE S-273-12 27kll
R522 HES-820 82 ll, 10%, 112 watt R708 HE S-333-12 33kll
R523 HES-104-12 10kll RX709 S3-10521-01 10 kll, B + adjust control
RX524 HE 6-100-12 1ll RX711 HE 234-414 9.1 II
RX712 HE 234-348 15ll,7watt
Page 7-2
CIRCUIT ZDS DESCRIPTION CIRCUIT ZDS DESCRIPTION
COMP.NO. PART NO. COMP.NO. PART NO.
R801 HE 234-34S S.80 CAPACITORS
R802 HES-471-12 4700
R803 HE S-681-12 6800
R804 HE6-560-t2 560 C201 HE 21-22 27 pF ceramic
R805 HE 6-471-12 4700 C202 HE 21-140 1 .... Fceramic
R80S HES-471-12 4700 C205 HE 21-182 .0047 .... F
R807 HE S-472-12 47000 C20S HE21-182 .0047 .... F
R808 HES-334-12 33OkO C207 HE 21-140 .001
R809 HES-470-12 470 C501 HE 21-185 .01 .... F
R810 HE 6-332-12 33000 C502 HE 234-402 .022 .... F
R811 HE 6-272-12 2700 0 C503 HE 234-402 .022 .... F . ~,.
R812 HES-561-12 5600 C504 HE 234-401 .022 .... F
R813 HES-102-12 1 kO C505 HE 25-900 10 .... F
R814 HE 6-241-12 2400 C50S HE21-185 1 .... F
R815 HE-234-331 1 kn Contrast control C507 HE 21-750 .01 .... F
R816 HE 6-121-12 1200 C508 HE 25-900 .005S .... F
R817 HE 6-241-12 2400,2% C509 HE 21-140 .01 .... F

R828 HE 6-273-12 27kO C520 HE 234-401 10 .... F
R829 HE 6-511-12 5100 C521 HE 21-56 4700pF
R830 HES-333 33 kn, 10%, 1/2 watt C522 HE 25-918 100 .... F
R831 HE 6-682-12 68OO0,1/2watt C523 HE 25-942 220 .... F
R832 HES-221-12 2200 C524 HE 234-418 .0047 .... F
R833 HES-221-12 2200 C525 HE 21-182 .047 .... F
R834 HE 6-221-12 2200
R835 HE 6-121-12 1200 C601 HE21-185 .01 .... F
R836 HE 234-347 100 C602 HE21-185 .01 .... F
R837 HE 6-271-12 2700,2% C603 HE21-185 .01 .... F
R838 HE 234-332 250 kn Black Level control C604 HE 21·56 470pF
R839 HE 6-153-12 15kn C60S HE 234-404 .1 jl.F
R840 HE 6-121-12 1200 C607 HE 25-917 10jl.F
R841 HES-275-12 2.7MO C608 HE 234-404 .1 jl.F
R842 HES-335-12 3.3MO C609 HE 25-917 10jl.F
R843 HES-106-12 10MO CS11 HE 21-185 .01 jl.F
R844 HES-106-12 10MO CS13 HE 234-402 .022jl.F
R846 HE 6-106-12 10MO CS14 HE 21-22 220jl.F
R852 HE 234-346 S.80 C615 HE 25-900 1 .... F
CS1S HE21-185 .01 .... F